NATIONAL FLIGHT DATA DIGEST
Thursday
NO. 138 07/18/2024
Aeronautical Information Services
Toll Free 1-866-295-8236
NAVAIDS
089-26-15.277 W
48-15-13.563 NLAT

TURN-DIR R
CHARTING MILITARY IAP
ILS COMP TYPE CODE LOC
EDDIS INT*MI*K5
NFDD   138 - 3 07/18/2024MICHIGAN
PATTERN - 1
DEFINING RESOURCE PLN*LD
HOLD-DIR SE
DEGREES 141
AZIMUTH CRS
CRS-INB 321
TURN-DIR R
CHARTING IAP
ILS COMP TYPE CODE LOC
BRIGR INT*MT*K1
NFDD   138 - 4 07/18/2024MONTANA
PATTERN - 2
DEFINING RESOURCE BRIGR*K1
HOLD-DIR W
DEGREES 274
AZIMUTH RAD
CRS-INB 094
TURN-DIR L
CHARTING IAP
Page 22
*  *  *  MODIFIED  *  *  *
OHAGY WP*CO*K2
NFDD   138 - 5 07/18/2024COLORADO
PATTERN - 1
HOLD-DIR E MODIFIED
DEGREES 109 MODIFIED
AZIMUTH RNAV
CRS-INB 289 MODIFIED
TURN-DIR R
LEG LENGTH OUTBOUND 7 NM DELETED
CHARTING IAP DELETED
CHARTING MILITARY IAP ADDED
POPAM WP*TX*K4
NFDD   138 - 6 07/18/2024TEXAS
PATTERN - 1
HOLD-DIR S
DEGREES 170
AZIMUTH RNAV
CRS-INB 350
TURN-DIR L
LEG LENGTH OUTBOUND 4 NM
CHARTING IAP ADDED
CHARTING NOT REQUIRED DELETED
*  *  *  CANCELLED  *  *  *
LLANO VORTAC*TX
NFDD   138 - 7 07/18/2024TEXAS
PATTERN - 1
DEFINING RESOURCE LLO*VORTAC
HOLD-DIR S
DEGREES 171
AZIMUTH RAD
CRS-INB 351
TURN-DIR R
CHARTING IAP
LLANO VORTAC*TX
NFDD   138 - 8 07/18/2024TEXAS
PATTERN - 2
DEFINING RESOURCE LLO*VORTAC
HOLD-DIR W
DEGREES 269
AZIMUTH RAD
CRS-INB 089
TURN-DIR R
CHARTING IAP
Page 23
ATS AIRWAYS
EFFECTIVE 9/5/2024 OR AS NOTED THE FOLLOWING ATS AIRWAYS
ARE ESTABLISHED, MODIFIED, OR CANCELLED AS SHOWN.
* * * MODIFIED * * *
L454 NFDD   138 - 1 07/18/2024
AIRWAY CONFIGURATION
OKONU*K*OA WP
SEGMENT MAG COURSE 180.78
SEG OPP MAG COURSE 0.98
SEGMENT DISTANCE 102.14
MAA 60000
GNSS MEA 5500
ATUGI*K*OA WP
SEGMENT MAG COURSE 180.98